



**SENATE AMENDMENT 3,  
TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 2011 SENATE BILL 22**

June 10, 2011 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION.

- 1           At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2           **1.** Page 13, line 20: delete “5” and substitute “10”.
- 3           **2.** Page 13, line 21: delete “10” and substitute “20”.
- 4           **3.** Page 13, line 22: delete “15” and substitute “30”.
- 5           **4.** Page 13, line 23: delete “20” and substitute “40”.
- 6           **5.** Page 13, line 24: delete “25” and substitute “50”.
- 7           **6.** Page 15, line 11: after “(b)” insert “, except the charter school authorizing
- 8           board,”.

1           **7.** Page 15, line 14: after “(b).” insert “A contract with the charter school  
2 authorizing board may provide for the establishment of no more than one charter  
3 school.”.

4   **(END)**